From:Baker & McKenzie

To:01300135638

26/08/2014 14:04

#343 P.001/022

BAKER & MCKENZIE

Date:

26 August 2014

To:

Company Announcements Platform Australian Securities Exchange

Fax:

1300 135 638

Cci

Heron Resources Limited

Fax:

+61 8 9215 4490

Tel:

+61 8 9215 4444

Pages (w/cover): 22

Dear Sirs

We act for Sprott Inc.

In accordance with section 671B(1) of the *Corporations Act* 2001 (Cth), we attach an ASIC Form 603 (Notice of Initial Substantial Holder) issued by Sprott Inc. in relation to Heron Resources Limited ACN 068 263 098.

Yours sincerely

Baker & McKenzie

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Heron Resources Limited		
ACN/ARSN	068 263 098		
1. Details of substantial l	nolder (1)		
Name	Sprott Inc. and Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP		
ACN (if applicable)			
The holder became a substantia	al holder on 22 August 2014		

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities(4)	Number of securities	Persons' votes(5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	37,577,126	37,577,126	10.41%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Sprott Inc.	In respect of 27,577,126 shares, a direct interest by virtue of section 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001. A copy of the relevant agreement is set out in Annexure A. In respect of 10,000,000 shares, an indirect interest by virtue of section 608(3)(b) of the Corporations Act 2001, by being the ultimate holding company of the General Partner of the registered holder. A copy of the relevant agreement is set out in Annexure A.	Ordinary Shares 37,577,126
Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	A direct interest by virtue of section 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001	Ordinary Shares

Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of	Person entitled to be	Class and number of
	securities	registered as holder (8)	securities

Sprott Inc. Sprott Inc. Sprot		Sprott Inc.	Ordinary Shares
			27,577,126
Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	Ordinary Shares

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the 4 months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
With the same of t		Cash	Non-cash		
Sprott Inc.	22 August 2014	\$3,309,255.12	N/A	Ordinary Shares 27,577,126	
Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	22 August 2014	\$1,200,000	N/A	Ordinary Shares 10,000,000	

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if	Nature of association
Sprott Inc.	Associates pursuant to section 12(2)(a) of the Corporations Act, by virtue of the fact that Sprott Inc. controls Exploration Capital 2008 LP
Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	Associates pursuant to section 12(2)(a) of the Corporations Act, by virtue of the fact that Exploration Capital 2008 LP is controlled by Sprott Inc.

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Sprott Inc.	Suite 2700, 200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5J 2J1
Exploration Capital Partners 2008 LP	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California USA 92008

Signature

print name Peter Grosskopf

capacity Chief Executive Officer Sprott Inc.

sign here

10

date 25 /August / 2014

Directions

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- 2. See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- 3. See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- 4. The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- 5. The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- 6. The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- 7. Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- 8. If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- 9. Details of the consideration must include any and all benefit, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired

From:Baker & McKenzie To:01300135638 26/08/2014 14:05 #343 P.005/022

'Annexure A



Agreement

Share sale agreement

BHP Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd Sprott Inc. and Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership



Contents

Table of contents

1	Def	finitions and interpretation	2
	1.1	Definitions	_
	1.2	Interpretation	5
	1.3	Inclusive expressions	5
	1.4	Business Day	5
2	Sal	e and purchase of Sale Shares	5
	2.1	Sale Shares	5
	2.2	Associated rights	6
	2.3	Consideration	6
	2.4	Title and risk	6
3		mpletion	6
	3.1	Time and place,	6
	3.2	Completion steps	6
	3.3 3.4	Further assurances	<u>7</u>
_		Completion simultaneous	7
4	•	ustment Amount	7
	4.1	Prohibition on Restricted Period purchases	7
	4.2	Payment of Adjustment Amount.	7
	4.3	Increase in the Purchase Price	7
5	Pro	hibition on gifts and payments to Public Officials	8
6	Cos	ts and expenses	8
7	Noti	Ices	8
	7.1	Form of Notice	R
	7.2	How Notice must be given and when Notice is received	Q
	7.3	Notice must not be given by electronic communication	10
8	Gen		10
	8.1	Governing law and jurisdiction	10
	8.2	Exercise of rights	10
	8.3	Waiver	11
	8,4	Variation	11
	8.5	Assignment	11
	8.6	Counterparts	11
	8.7	Invalidity and enforceability	11
	8,8 8,9	Entire agreement	11
	8,0	No reliance	11
	Sia-	ning page	4.4
	ગાંધા	aing page	12

Herbert Smith Freehills owns the copyright in this document and using it without permission is strictly prohibited.

26/08/2014 14:05



Share sale agreement

Date > 22 AUGUST 2014

Between the parties

Seller	BHP Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd			
	ACN 005 744 025 of 125 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000			
Buyer	Sprott Inc.			
	Ontario Corporation No. 002163380 of Suite 2700, 200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5J 2J1			
	- and - Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership			
	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California USA 92008			
Recitals	1 The Seller owns the Sale Shares.			
	2 The Seller has agreed to sell and the Buyer has agreed to buy the Sale Shares on the terms and conditions of this agreement.			



1 Definitions and interpretation

1.1 Definitions

The meanings of the terms used in this agreement are set out below.

Ŧ	•	•	,	**	

Meaning

Adjustment Amount

the amount calculated as follows:

 $AA = (RPSP - SSP) \times SS$

where:

AA is the Adjustment Amount;

RPSP is the Restricted Period Share Price;

SSP is the Sale Share Price; and SS is the number of Sale Shares.

Affiliate

- If the party is a subsidiary of another company, the party's ultimate holding company and any subsidiary (other than the party itself) of the party's ultimate holding company; or
- If the party is not a subsidiary of another company, any subsidiary of the party.

The parties acknowledge and agree that:

- 1 BHP Billiton Limited (ACN 004 028 077) and its Affiliates shall be deemed to be Affiliates of BHP Billiton plc (Company No. 03196209) and its Affiliates and vice versa; and
- 2 any body corporate under the common Control of BHP Billiton Limited and BHP Billiton plc (taking into account the aggregate percentage interests of their respective direct and indirect shareholdings in that body corporate) will be deemed to be Affiliates of BHP Billiton Limited and BHP Billiton plc and their respective Affiliates, in each case, for so long as BHP Billiton Limited and BHP Billiton plc are members of the same dual listed company structure. For this purpose Control means ownership, directly or indirectly, of not less than 50% of the shares entitled to vote at general meetings of the relevant body corporate.

Anti-Bribery Laws and Obligations

for all parties:

- 1 the Applicable Laws and other legally binding measures relating to combating bribery and corruption, the principles described in the Convention on Combating Bribery of Foreign Public Officials in International Business Transactions, signed in Paris on 17 December 1997, which entered into force on 15 February 1999, and that convention's commentaries; and
- 2 the Applicable Laws and other legally binding measures relating to



Meaning			
combating bribery and corruption in the countries of each party's place of incorporation or principal place of business.			
all laws, rules, regulations, directives, statutes, subordinate legislation, common law and civil codes of any jurisdiction, all judgments, orders, notices, instructions, decisions and awards of any court or competent authority or tribunal exercising statutory or delegated powers and all codes of practice having force of law in each case to the extent applicable to either of the parties or Heron, as the context requires.			
a day on which banks are open for business in Perth, Western Australia and Toronto, Ontario Canada excluding a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday in those cities.			
Sprott Inc, and Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership (together, the "Buyer") and each of their respective Related Bodies Corporate and Buyer Group Member means any member of the Buyer Group.			
completion of the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares under clause 3.			
the date on which Completion occurs.			
Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).			
an interest or power:			
1 reserved in or over an interest in any asset including any retention of title; or			
2 created or otherwise arising in or over any interest in any asset under a bill of sale, mortgage, charge, lien, pledge, trust or power.			
by way of security for the payment of a debt, any other monetary obligation or the performance of any other obligation, and includes, but is not limited to, any agreement to grant or create any of the above.			
any government or governmental, administrative, monetary, fiscal or judicial body, department, commission, authority, tribunal, agency or entity in any part of the world.			
Heron Resources Limited ACN 068 263 098.			
an ordinary share in the capital of Heron.			



Term	Meaning				
Immediately Available Funds	bank cheque or telegraphic or other electronic means of transfer of cleared funds into a bank account nominated in advance by the payee.				
Public Official	any public servant, officer, employee, director, principal, commissioner, consultant, agent, advisor or representative, of any Government Agency;				
	2 any person who holds an office or post in the service of any state, or any service in connection with the affairs of any federation, any local council, any local government or the military; or				
	3 any person acting in an official capacity for or on behalf of:				
	a any Government Agency;				
	b any public international organisation; or				
	c any political party or political party official or candidate for office.				
Purchase Price	\$3,309,255.12 payable by Sprott Inc. and \$1,200,000 payable by Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership for an aggregate Purchase Price of \$4,509,255.12				
Related Body Corporate	has the meaning given in the Corporations Act.				
Restricted Period	the period commencing on the date of this agreement and ending on the date 3 months after the Completion Date.				
Restricted Period Share Price	if a Buyer Group Member buys Heron Shares during the Restricted Period, the highest price per share paid for any of those Heron Shares.				
Sale Share Price	\$0.12.				
	(ie Purchase Price / 37,577,126).				
Sale Shares	37,577,126 Heron Shares.				
Share Transfer Form	a share transfer form materially in the form of				
	Attachment 1.				
ransaction	the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares on the terms and conditions of this agreement.				



1.2 Interpretation

In this agreement:

- (a) Headings and bold type are for convenience only and do not affect the interpretation of this agreement.
- (b) The singular includes the plural and the plural includes the singular.

To:01300135638

- (c) Words of any gender include all genders.
- (d) Other parts of speech and grammatical forms of a word or phrase defined in this agreement have a corresponding meaning.
- (e) An expression importing a person includes any company, partnership, joint venture, association, corporation or other body corporate and any Government Agency as well as an individual.
- **(f)** A reference to a clause, party, schedule, attachment or exhibit is a reference to a clause of, and a party, schedule, attachment or exhibit to, this agreement,
- A reference to any legislation includes all delegated legislation made under it (g) and amendments, consolidations, replacements or re-enactments of any of them
- (h) A reference to a document includes all amendments or supplements to, or replacements or novations of, that document.
- (i) A reference to time is a reference to the time in Perth, Western Australia.
- A reference to a party to a document includes that party's successors and (i)permitted assignees.
- if an act prescribed under this agreement to be done by a party on or by a given (k) day is done after 5.00pm on that day, it is taken to be done on the next Business Day.
- A reference to \$ is to Australian currency unless denominated otherwise. (1)

1.3 Inclusive expressions

Specifying anything in this agreement after the words 'including', 'Includes' or 'for example' or similar expressions does not limit what else is included unless there is express wording to contrary.

1.4 **Business Day**

Where the day on or by which any thing is to be done is not a Business Day, that thing must be done on or by the next Business Day.

2 Sale and purchase of Sale Shares

2.1 Sale Shares

- (a) On the Completion Date, the Seller must sell, and the Buyer must buy, the Sale Shares for the Purchase Price free and clear of all Encumbrances.
- (b) The Seller represents, warrants and covenants to the Buyer that:



B General

- (1) the Sale Shares are beneficially owned by the Seller with a good and marketable title thereto, free and clear of all Encumbrances;
- (2) the Seller has the full right, power and authority to sell, assign and transfer the Sale Shares; and
- (3) no person, firm or corporation has any agreement (other than this agreement) or option or right capable of becoming an agreement or option for the purchase from the Seller of the Sale Shares.

2.2 Associated rights

The Seller must sell the Sale Shares to the Buyer together with all rights attached to them as at the date of this agreement.

2.3 Consideration

- (a) The consideration for the sale of the Sale Shares is the payment by the Buyer of the Purchase Price.
- (b) On Completion the Buyer must pay the Purchase Price to the Seller in Immediately Available Funds without counter-claim or set-off.

2.4 Title and risk

Title to and risk in the Sale Shares passes to the Buyer on Completion.

3 Completion

3.1 Time and place

Completion must take place at the offices of Security Transfer Registrars Pty Ltd at 770 Canning Highway, Applecross, WA at 11.00 am on Friday, 29 August 2014, or such other place, time and date as the Seller and the Buyer agree in writing.

3.2 Completion steps

- (a) At Completion:
 - (1) the Seller must give the Buyer two completed Share Transfer Forms (one for each of Sprott Inc. and Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership) in respect of the Sale Shares, executed by or on behalf of the Seller; and
 - (2) the Buyer must:
 - (A) pay the Purchase Price to the Seller in Immediately Available Funds without counter-claim or set-off;
 - (B) execute and deliver the Share Transfer Forms in respect of the Sale Shares; and
 - (C) give the Seller a duly executed counterpart of this agreement.
- (b) Completion is taken to have occurred when each party has performed all its obligations under clause 3.2(a).



3.3 Further assurances

Each party must, at its own expense, do all things and execute all documents necessary to procure and give full effect to the transfer of the Sale Shares from the Seller to the Buyer in accordance with this agreement.

3.4 Completion simultaneous

- (a) The actions to take place as contemplated by this clause 3 are interdependent and must take place, as nearly as possible, simultaneously. If one action does not take place, then without prejudice to any rights available to any party as a consequence:
 - (1)there is no obligation on any party to undertake or perform any of the other actions; and
 - (2)to the extent that such actions have already been undertaken, the parties must do everything reasonably required to reverse those actions; and
 - (3) the Seller and the Buyer must each return to the other all documents delivered to it under clause 3.2(a) and must each repay to the other all payments received by it under clause 3.2(a), without prejudice to any other rights any party may have in respect of that failure.
- (b) The Buyer may, in its sole discretion, waive any or all of the actions that the Seller is required to perform under clause 3.2(a)(1) and the Seller may, in its sole discretion, waive any or all of the actions that the Buyer is required to perform under clause 3.2(a)(2).

4 Adjustment Amount

4.1 Prohibition on Restricted Period purchases

Buyer Group Members must not buy in aggregate more than 7,220,000 Heron shares during the Restricted Period.

4.2 **Payment of Adjustment Amount**

If despite clause 4.1, during the Restricted Period:

- (a) Buyer Group Members buy in aggregate more than 7,220,000 Heron Shares: and
- the price paid for any of those Heron Shares is greater than the Sale Share (b)

then the Buver must pay the Seller the Adjustment Amount in Immediately Available Funds without counter-claim or set-off by no later than 5 Business Days after the end of the Restricted Period.

4.3 Increase in the Purchase Price

Any payment under clause 4 will be deemed to be an increase in the Purchase Price.



5 Prohibition on gifts and payments to Public Officials

Each party:

- (a) warrants that it and its Affiliates and their respective directors, officers, employees and personnel have not made, offered, or authorised; and
- (b) covenants that it and its Affiliates and their respective directors, officers, employees, and personnel will not make, offer, or authorise.

any payment, gift, promise or other advantage related to the Transaction, whether directly or through any other person or entity, to or for the use or benefit of any Public Official, any political party, political party official, or candidate for office, or any other individual or entity, where such payment, gift, promise or advantage would violate Anti-Bribery Laws and Obligations in any material respect.

6 Costs and expenses

- (a) Unless otherwise provided for in this agreement, each party must pay its own costs and expenses in respect of the negotiation, preparation, execution, delivery and registration of this agreement and any other agreement or document entered into or signed under this agreement.
- (b) Any action to be taken by the Seller or the Buyer in performing its obligations under this agreement must be taken at its own cost and expense unless otherwise provided in this agreement.

7 Notices

7.1 Form of Notice

A notice or other communication to a party under this agreement (Notice) must be:

- (a) in writing and In English; and
- (b) addressed to that party in accordance with the details nominated below (or any alternative details nominated to the sending party by Notice).

	Buyer
Emall	Stuart.C.Cameron@bhpbliliton.com
Fax .	+61862182001
Phone	+61 8 6321 3255
Attention	Mr Stuart Cameron (General Counsel, BHP Billiton Aluminium, Manganese & Nickel)
Address	125 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000
	Seller



Name

Sprott Inc.

Address

Suite 2700, 200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza South Tower, Toronto,

Ontario, Canada M5J 2J1

Attention

Peter Grosskopf, Chief Executive Officer

Phone

+1 416 362 7172

Fax

+1 416 943 6497

Email

pgrosskopf@sprott.com

Name

Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership

Address

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200

Carisbad, California USA 92008

Attention

Arthur Richards (Rick) Rule, President, Resource Capital Investment

Corp., General Partner

Phone

+1 760 444 5254

Fax

+1 760 683 6576

Email

rrule@sprottglobal.com

7.2 How Notice must be given and when Notice is received

- (a) A Notice must be given by one of the methods set out in the table below.
- (b) A Notice is regarded as given and received at the time set out in the table below.

However, if this means the Notice would be regarded as given and received outside the period between 9.00am and 5.00pm (addressee's time) on a Business Day (business hours period), then the Notice will instead be regarded as given and received at the start of the following business hours period.



Method of giving Notice	When Notice is regarded as given and received			
By hand to the nominated address	When delivered to the nominated address			
By pre-paid post to the nominated address	At 9.00am (addressee's time) on the second Business Day after the date of posting			
By fax to the nominated fax number	At the time indicated by the sending party's transmission equipment as the time that the fax was sent in its entirety.			
	However, if the recipient party informs the sending party within 4 hours after that time that the fax transmission was illegible or incomplete, then the Notice will not be regarded as given or received. When calculating this 4 hour period, only time within a business hours period is to be included.			
By email to the nominated email address	When the email (including any attachment) comes to the attention of the recipient party or a person acting on its behalf.			

7.3 Notice must not be given by electronic communication

A Notice must not be given by electronic means of communication (other than fax and email as permitted in clause 7.2).

8 General

8.1 Governing law and jurisdiction

- (a) This agreement is governed by the laws of Western Australia.
- (b) Each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction in Western Australia and courts of appeal from them in respect of any proceedings arising out of or in connection with this agreement. Each party irrevocably waives any objection to the venue of any legal process in these courts on the basis that the process has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

8.2 Exercise of rights

- (a) Unless expressly required by the terms of this agreement, a party is not required to act reasonably in giving or withholding any consent or approval or exercising any other right, power, authority, discretion or remedy, under or in connection with this agreement.
- (b) A party may (without any requirement to act reasonably) impose conditions on the grant by it of any consent or approval, or any waiver of any right, power, authority, discretion or remedy, under or in connection with this agreement.



8.3 Waiver

- (a) No party to this agreement may rely on the words or conduct of any other party as a waiver of any right unless the waiver is in writing and signed by the party granting the waiver.
- (b) In this clause 8.3:
 - (1) conduct includes delay in the exercise of a right;
 - (2) right means any right arising under or in connection with this agreement and includes the right to rely on this clause; and
 - (3) waiver includes an election between rights and remedies, and conduct which might otherwise give rise to an estoppel.

8.4 Variation

A variation of any term of this agreement must be in writing and signed by the parties.

8.5 Assignment

Rights arising out of or under this agreement are not assignable by a party without the prior written consent of the other party.

8.6 Counterparts

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts.

8.7 Invalidity and enforceability

- (a) If any provision of this agreement is invalid under the law of any jurisdiction the provision is enforceable in that jurisdiction to the extent that it is not invalid, whether it is in severable terms or not.
- (b) Clause 8.7(a) does not apply where enforcement of the provision of this agreement in accordance with clause 8.7(a) would materially affect the nature or effect of the parties' obligations under this agreement.

8.8 Entire agreement

This agreement states all the express terms of the agreement between the parties in respect of its subject matter. It supersedes all prior discussions, negotiations, understandings and agreements in respect of its subject matter.

8.9 No reliance

The Buyer acknowledges and agrees that:

- (a) in executing this agreement, the Buyer has relied entirely on its own enquiries concerning the Sale Shares; and
- (b) the Buyer does not rely on any representation or warranty made by or on behalf of the Seller in relation to the Sale Shares, except as specified in this agreement.



Signing page

	Executed as an agreement
	Seller
	Signed by BHP Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd by
sign here >	
	Company Secretary/Director
print name	RAMA DEVAR USAN
sign here ▶	Director
print name	Brit Rix

ı	R	"		2	
Į	~	ч	7	w	

Signed by Sprott inc.

sign here >

Chief Executive Officer and Director

print name Peter Grosskopf

Buyer

Signed by

Exploration Capital Partners 2008 Limited Partnership by its General Partner, Resource Capital Investment Corp.

sign here ▶

print name Gretchen Carter

From:Baker & McKenzie To:01300135638 26/08/2014 14:08 #343 P.020/022

Attachment 1

Share Transfer Form

Use a <u>Mack seen. Print</u> in CAPITAL letters					PC Read Appènent 770 Care	Sucarity Transfer Registrate Pty Ltd PU Hea ESE Applements WA 6063 770 Cowing Highway Applements WA 6153		
1	Stamp Duly	(applicable	T	·	Facilities	ne: 61 6 93 15 23 23 nimie: 61 8 93 15 23 33 nimie: 61 8 93 15 23 33 nime: 61 8 93 15 23 33		
2	Fet same of Corporation	Company or					I State of Incorporation	
*	Description of				If not tody post, post to	s Regis	ler .	
1	Quantity	 	Nonia				Figure:	
*	Pell samels of Transferonis (Settents)				Fair Consepondy Line			
24	Security holds		SRN:					
7	Humber (mat bequaled) 2 Consideration		\$		***		#Date of Purchase	
35	Traff name is of Transferences (timperis)	6	Tibe Mr Mr Mr Mr	America Inglismatical	Gera Name's	ngundana yang dan Anagadan ngundana yang dan Anagadan nemunum dan		
MA	Securitytoote Number (Fap	r Reterence plicable)	SRN:					
H.					en en persona en la participa de la compania de la La compania de la co La compania de la co			
l/Mic i siscin insely- undere	ie myskeed hidde g in nykw musels agus to maayi fin dich his kurules is	ds and antenigned adles in the books of the above said sessibes subject to signed.	is for the also moved Cong See some con		iciConter n fo horsty burnier to the ninnermore's the several conditions on which 1996 held see not received any notice of meccanion of	crimiter antic Facilities at the Facilities Power of A	Postcule I the Dayor's the monthles as specified above from all signing hereof neal Fifte like Dayor's do literary by deals of the granter or alternative,	
	ienuis sisj sign fære	inividud or E	econily builde	» ī	Securityholder 2		Securitylsolder 3	
 &de D		Sale Oriector or	Sole Director or Ede Secretary Director			DirectorSecuciony		
*		# Date/						
Tienskinsels (Bøyeds) sign		ladividusk ar Securilyholder 1		er t	Security/edder 2		Seconolyticology 3	
		Safe Director o	Sale Director or Sole Econolog		Seede	l 1	Distinucian	
		DO NOT USE THE SPICES OF YOU AND THANKS FRANKS BUTCHEST I RESPONSO WE WANTED						

HOW TO COMPLETE THE TRANSFER FORM FOR NON-MARKET TRANSACTIONS WHEN TRANSFERRING SHARES IN A LIBTED OF UNLISTED COMPANY

Transfers of securities that are listed and quoted on an Australian Stock Exchange are exempt from stamp duty.
However, Champ 11 by it payable on all other securities by the buyer of the shares and in beand on the securities for construction (rater 6).
The stamp duty is calculated at the rate applicable to the state in which the company like securities are held in incorporated. If the company is incorporated outside Australia, the attack of section in which the physician is localed determinent the state or territory in which the duty is payable.

Transfers must be submitted to the respective State or Territory Stamp Duty office for assessment and payment of any applicable duty.

2. FIEL NAME OF COMPANY OF CORPORATION

he full name of the company or companion in which securities are held.

3. STATE OF INCORPORATION
Blate in which the Company index 2; is incorporated in. This can be found on the securities certificate, statement or other notices received from the

4. DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES

a.g. Fully Paid College, States, SW Unsecured Convertible Notes etc...

5. REGISTER

The state on which the selfer's securities are registered. This can be found on the securities certificate or statement.

To:01300135638

O. QUANTITY

Number of securities being transferred on both words and Rosses).

7. FULL NAME OF TRANSPERORS OR SELLERS. Follows must be included.

7A. SECURITYHOLDER REFERENCE NUMBER

This number must be quoted when translating securities not represented by continues. Yeal is securities registered on the insuer sponsomer (executions) submitted submitted.

COMMUNICATION

is Bis full amount paid in settlement of the forester of securities. Purchases should reflect the market paids of shares as at the date of purchase. Market values are quoted in the date of purchase.

9. DATE OF PURCHASE

innert dale of parthase or completon of the transfer.

10. FULL NAME OF TRANSFEREE/S OR EUVERVO

hand the distributed beyond of a readment of their joint hickers). Securities may not be registered in the names of a Sim or business name, an estate or decouncid person, a minus, a fund or a final.

TIGA. RECURSTY HOLDER REFERENCE SUBJECT (SIN)
If the buyer is an adding holder in the company and is registered on the sauer Eponsored (uncertificated) subregister, please-quote the adding STAN.

11. FULL POSTAL ADDRESS OF TRANSFERREIS OR BLYER'S Insert 6.6 address inducing the postcoids. Only one address may be seconded.

12. SELLER SIGNATURES

SKNATURES
Individuals - The socialishedder must sign
Joint Heidings - Values the heiding is in more than one name, at of the accuminhedders must sign
Fower of Alternay - To sign as power of advancy, you must have already heighed it with the registry.
Alternatively, attent a certified photocopy of the power of alternay to this form.
Deceased Estate - Voten the heiding is in the name of an estate, at encounce and interest are required to signs
(Probatic requirements must also be compiled with)
Companies - Director, Company Secretary, Sola Director and Sale Company Secretary can sign.
Figures Indicate the office lead uniter your signature. [[V]

13. DATESIGNED

ſΩ

insert doto algred by the solicits.

14. BUYER SIGNATURE/S [vi] Individuals --

(M) (M)

RECHATUPERS
Individuals:— The ascentification must sign
Individuals:— The ascentification of the proposed security to them.
Individuals:— Where the holding is to be replaced in more than one came, all of the proposed security to them are adjusted.
Individuals:— To sign as power of ethics by, you must have already sought it with the registry.

Internatively, attacts a certified property of the power of attendancy in this form.

Consensed Safets:— When the holding is in the name of an abate, at averalization of an adjusted to sign.

(Probate requirements must also be compiled with
Companies—Company Secretary, Safe Director and Sola Company Secretary can sign.

Please Indicate the office held under your algorithms.

fb()

15. DATE SIGNED

Inserticials aigned by the buyocle.

Note 1. Copies of documents towarded must be certified as a correct copy by a person who in the flate or Tentory of certification has the power to witness a Statutory Declaration.

Transfers or offer documents first do red fully meet the company's requirements are table to be estumed unregistered.